
TENDER NOTICE 

 

OFFICE OF THE  
SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER, 400KV O&M CIRLCE 

VIRBHADRA RISHIKESH 
 

BIDS REQUIRED FROM EXPERINECE CONTRACTORS FOR WORK OF LAYING OF CEMENT CONCRETE 

APPROACH ROAD IN 400KV SWITCH YARD AT 400KV SUBSTATION RISHIKESH AGAINST TENDER 

SPECIFICATION NO. T-22/SE(O&M)R/2022-23 
 
 

DOWNLOADED BY:--------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 

M/s. ________________________________________________ 

S. No. DESCRIPTION 
 

ENTRY 

1. NIT Number 
 

T-22/SE(O&M)R/2022-23 

2. Name of Substation or 
Transmission Line 

400KV SUBSTATION RISHIKESH 

3. Title of Tender 
 

WORK OF LAYING OF CEMENT CONCRETE 

APPROACH ROAD IN 400KV SWITCH YARD AT 400KV 

SUBSTATION RISHIKESH.   

4. EMD 
 

Rs. 30,000.00  (Rs. Thirty Lac only) in the shape 
of FDR/TDR /CDR/B.G. duly pledged in the name 
of Executive Engineer, 400KV O&M, Division, 
Virbhadra Rishikesh. 

5. Price of Tender Document  
 

Rs. 500.00 + 18.00% GST i.e. Rs. 590.00 (Non-
refundable) in the shape of DD in favour of 
Executive Engineer 400KV O&M, Division, 
Virbhadra Rishikesh. 

6. Time Limit 03 months 

9. Last Date for Submission of 
Tender Document 

16.00 Hrs on 28.12.2022 

10. Opening Date of Tender  16.00 Hrs on 29.12.2022 

11. Address & Place of Tender issuing 
office 
 

Superintending Engineer (O&M), PTCUL, 400KV 
O&M Circle, Virbhadra, Rishikesh-249202  
Tel. No. 0135-2973693 
E-mail: 400kvssrishikesh@gmail.com 

12. Type of Tender Open Tender 

 
Note:- The Tender documents, Price Bid formats can be downloaded from website 
www.uktenders.gov.inafter submitting the DD towards cost of Tender Documents in the office of 
Superintending Engineer,400KV O&M, Circle PTCUL, Virbhadra, Rishikesh& on making online 
request by using user Id. Password of above website & class III digital signature.All the tender 
documents will be carried out only through E-tendering mode and the bidder has to submit all his 

tender documents (Price Bid) in the e-tendering website http://www.uktenders.gov.in and in the mean 

time the bidders has to scan their Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) and all the pre-qualifying 
documents/Supporting Documents for uploading and also submit the hard copy to the office within 
the last date and time of tender. 

 
SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER 

http://www./


INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS AND GENERAL CONDITIONS OF CONTRACT 
 

INTRODUCTION 
 
1.0 GENERAL PARTICULARS: 
1.0   The Power Transmission Corporation of Uttarakhand Ltd. Dehradun herein after called 
“PTCUL/OWNER” (the term would include PTCUL) intends to receive “WORK OF LAYING OF 

CEMENT CONCRETE APPROACH ROAD IN 400KV SWITCH YARD AT 400KV SUBSTATION RISHIKESH” 

through Superintending Engineer,400KV(O&M) Circle, Rishikesh as detailed in the accompanying 
specification in accordance with the terms & conditions herein.  The bids shall be prepared and 
furnished as per these instructions. 

 
2.0 REQUIREMENTS: 

 

A:  PRE-QUALIFYING REQUIREMENTS: 

 
2.1 : Tender Cost: Tender document cost Rs. 500.00 plus 18.00 % GST i.e. Rs. 590.00 (Non-refundable) 

shall have to be deposited by the Tenderer  in the shape of Demand Draft only in favour of Executive 

Engineer, 400KV O&M, Division Rishikesh on any scheduled bank payable at Rishikesh.  
 

2.2: EARNEST MONEY(EMD): Earnest Money amounting to Rs. 30,000.00  (Rs. Thirty Thousand 
only)  in the shape of CDR/FDR/TDR/BG duly pledged to Executive Engineer, 400KV O&M, 

Division Rishikesh should be valid min. for “ONE YEAR”.  
 

2.3:  Micro and Small Enterprises (MSEs) as defined in MSE Procurement Policy issued by department of 

Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises (MSME) are exempt from submission of EMD (Bid Security). 
 

2.4:   MSEs having Udyog Aadhaar Memorandum (UAM) certificate will be provided tender sets free of 

cost. However bidders are required to submit valid UAM certificate and their claim for free tender 

cost will be considered for the service/category for which they are registered as per UAM certificate.  
 

 

B.TECHNICAL CRITERIA 

2.5 The Tenderers should have submitted “Bid submission confirmation”. 

 

The Tenderer/bidders should have adequate experience of similar type of work during last Seven 

years, as per following conditions: 

 

Three similar completed works costing not less than amount equal Rs. 3.99 Lac each. 

Or 

Two similar completed works costing not less than amount equal Rs. 4.99 Lac each.  

Or 

One similar completed work costing not less than amount equal Rs. 7.98 Lac each. 
 

2.6 The Tenderer should furnish the details of their experience and statement of past works in the form 

“Details of orders executed during last Seven years” annexed. Photostat copies of order and 

performance reports of these items from various State Electricity Boards/other Govt. Departments also 

be given. 

2.7 Experience certificate should be issued by an officer not below the rank of Executive Engineer 

mentioning nature of work, Agreement No., Amount of work, Scheduled time of completion of work 

and Actual time of completion etc. 

2.8 Valid Electrical “A” Contractor certificate should be submitted.  
 

 

 



 

 

C. FINANCIAL CRITERIA 

2.9 Agreement of validity of duly executed on non-judicial stamp paper worth Rs. 100.00 duly affixed 

with Rs. 1.00 Revenue stamp should be submitted. 

2.10 Copy PAN Card of Individual/Company/Firm/All partners in case of partnership firm should be 

attached. 

2.11 Tenderer should have submitted copy of GST Registration.  

2.12 The Employee Provident Fund (EPF) Registration Number shall be a mandatory PQR for award of 

Work Contracts, Manpower Contracts, Vehicle Hiring Contracts and Annual Maintenance Contracts 

etc. along with latest proof for submission of EPF of employees in EPF department.  

2.13 RTGS/NEFT Details of the bidder is to be submitted. 

2.14 Solvency certificate from Bank (20% of bid value) should be submitted. 

2.15 Minimum Average Annual Turnover (MAAT) should be Rs. 14.96 Lac for the preceding best three 

years out of the last five financial years.  

Note: The Balance sheet and other financial documents attested/ certified by CAs to 

substantiate fulfillment of FQR should be with UDIN failing which the tender will be 

summarily rejected without any further reference.  
 


